BEFORE THE INSURANCE DEPARTMENT OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Statement Regarding the Acquisition of Control of or Merger with Domestic Insurers:

Highmark Inc.; First Priority Life Insurance Company, Inc.; Gateway Health Plan, Inc.; Highmark Casualty Insurance Company; Highmark Senior Resources Inc.; HM Casualty Insurance Company; HM Health Insurance Company, d/b/a Highmark Health Insurance Company; HM Life Insurance Company; HMO of Northeastern Pennsylvania, Inc., d/b/a First Priority Health; Inter-County Health Plan, Inc.; Inter-County Hospitalization Plan, Inc.; Keystone Health Plan West, Inc.; United Concordia Companies, Inc.; United Concordia Dental Plans of Pennsylvania, Inc.; United Concordia Life and Health Insurance Company

By UPE, a Pennsylvania nonprofit corporation

RESPONSE TO PID INFORMATION REQUEST 3.6.1 FROM THE <u>PENNSYLVANIA INSURANCE DEPARTMENT</u>

REQUEST 3.6.1:

For each such notice, filing, consent or approval, provide the information required by Section 3.2 above.

RESPONSE:

3.2.1 The name, address of the entity that must give the consent or approval;

Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association 225 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60601-7680

3.2.2 The specific notices, filings, consents or approval(s) that will be required.

See response to item 3.6.

3.2.3 The timing of the notices, filings, consents or approvals, together with citation to the statutory, regulatory or contractual provision requiring such notice, consent or approval.

The necessary consents have been obtained.

3.2.4 Whether contact has been made with the entity regarding the Transaction and, if so, provide the name, address, telephone number and email address of the individual(s) at the entity who was contacted.

The necessary consents have been obtained.

Further information can be obtained from:

Robert A. Leahey Managing Director, Licensure & Compliance Brand Protection and Financial Services Division Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association 225 North Michigan Avenue Chicago, IL 60601-7680 Phone: 312-297-5643 Email: <u>bob.leahey@bcbsa.com</u>

> **UPE** 120 Fifth Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15222